M2229

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

	tion Sheet	
ame of Project:	Project ID:	P00639322LZ
onstruction of Flood Control Structure, Coribot, Barangay Mude uz, Abra	Appropriation:	100,000,000
plementing Office: Regional Office CAR	Date:	12/10/2022
A. TYPE OF REQUEST		10,10,2022
A.1 Change in Implementing Office/Operating Un	ait due to	
A.1.1 Geographical Jurisdiction	in due to	
A.1.2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement		
A.2.1 Typographical Error/s	ana anhu)	
A.2.2 Change in Location (for <u>non-existent location</u>	ons only)	
A.2.3 Change in Station Limits		
A.2.4 Addition/Deletion of Word/s		
A.2.5 Change in Project Component/s Details		
A.2.5.1 Change in Targets ONLY		
A.2.5.2 Change in Scope of Work ONLY		
A.2.5.3 Change in Component Amount ONL		
A.2.5.4 Addition of Component ONLY (incl.	EXC Component)	
A.2.5.5 Deletion of Component ONLY	ate ONLY	
A.2.5.6 Movement of Funds bet. Componen		
A.2.5.7 MULTIPLE changes in Component D	Details	
B. EVALUATION		
B.1 ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions		
B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions		
C. FUND SOURCE FY 2022 GAA, R.A. 11639		
C.1 ✓ FLR (■Released □Unreleased)	Amount	100,000,000
	Amount:	100,000,000
C.2 FCR	Amount	100,000,000
C.2 FCR D. Remarks:		100,000,000
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s: - % decrease in unit co		
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s:% decrease in unit co % increase in unit co	ost	100,000,000
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s: - % decrease in unit co 283.75 % increase in unit co 74.59 % decrease in physica	ost st al target	100,000,000
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s: - % decrease in unit co 283.75 % increase in unit co 74.59 % decrease in physica - % increase in physica	ost st al target	
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s: - % decrease in unit co 283.75 % increase in unit co 74.59 % decrease in physica - % increase in physica D.2 Change in Scope from	ost st al target	100,000,000
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s:	ost ist al target al target	
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s:% decrease in unit condition/s:% increase in unit condition/s:% increase in physical% decrease in physical% increase in physical% decrease in physical% increase in physical% decrease in physical	ost ost al target al target dated 18 October 2022	. The amount of
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s: - % decrease in unit co 283.75 % increase in unit co 74.59 % decrease in physica - % increase in physica D.2 Change in Scope from to D.3 ✓ Certificate of Øpst Reasonableness by RD	ost ost al target al target dated 18 October 2022	. The amount of
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s:% decrease in unit condition/s:% increase in unit condition/s:% increase in physical% decrease in physical% increase in physical% decrease in physical% increase in physical% decrease in physical	ost ost al target al target dated 18 October 2022	. The amount of
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s:% decrease in unit condition/s:% increase in unit condition/s:% increase in physical% increase physical% incr	ost al target al target dated 18 October 2022 ith an excess of ₱2,484	. The amount of 4,000.00.
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s:	ost ist cal target al target dated 18 October 2022 ith an excess of ₱2,484	. The amount of 4,000.00.
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s:	ost al target al target dated 18 October 2022 ith an excess of ₱2,484	. The amount of 4,000.00.
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s: D.1 Condition/s: D.1 Condition/s: D.2 Change in Scope fromto	ost ist cal target al target dated 18 October 2022 ith an excess of ₱2,484	. The amount of 4,000.00.
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s:% decrease in unit condition/s:% increase in unit condition/s:% increase in unit condition/s:% decrease in physical% increase in physical% i	ost ist cal target al target dated 18 October 2022 ith an excess of ₱2,484	. The amount of 4,000.00.
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s: D.1 Condition/s: D.2 Change in Scope from	ost st al target al target dated 18 October 2022 ith an excess of ₱2,484 VSTANTE A. LLANES IF stant Secretary for Plant Date:	The amount of 4,000.00.
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s: D.1 Condition/s: D.2 Change in Scope from	ost st al target al target dated 18 October 2022 ith an excess of ₱2,484 VSTANTE A. LLANES IF stant Secretary for Plant Date:	. The amount of 4,000.00.
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s: D.1 Condition/s: D.2 Change in Scope from	ost st al target al target dated 18 October 2022 ith an excess of ₱2,484 VSTANTE A. LLANES IF stant Secretary for Plant Date:	The amount of 4,000.00.
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s: D.1 Condition/s: D.2 Change in Scope from% decrease in unit contraction of the provided of the p	ost st al target al target dated 18 October 2022 ith an excess of ₱2,484 VSTANTE A. LLANES IF stant Secretary for Plant Date:	The amount of 4,000.00.
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s: D.1 Condition/s: D.2 Change in Scope from	ost st al target al target dated 18 October 2022 ith an excess of ₱2,484 VSTANTE A. LLANES IF stant Secretary for Plant Date:	The amount of 4,000.00.
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s:% decrease in unit condition/s:% increase in unit condition/s:% increase in unit condition/s:% increase in unit condition/s:% decrease in physical% decrease% decrease in physical% decrease	ost st al target al target dated 18 October 2022 ith an excess of ₱2,484 VSTANTE A. LLANES IF stant Secretary for Plant Date:	The amount of 4,000.00.
C.2 FCR D. Remarks: D.1 Condition/s:% decrease in unit condition/s:% increase in unit condition/s:% increase in unit condition/s:% increase in unit condition/s:% decrease in physical% decrease% decrease% decrease% decrease% decrease	ost st al target al target dated 18 October 2022 ith an excess of ₱2,484 VSTANTE A. LLANES IF stant Secretary for Plant Date:	The amount of 4,000.00.

Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Manila

November 28, 2022

1

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 05 October 2022 of DPWH-Cordillera Administrative Region (CAR) Director KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL endorsing the request of District Engineer JOSELITO T. ARAO, Abra District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project covered by FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

A	s per GAA/Origin	nal	As Modified			
		Project D	escription			
UACS No. 3002 Project ID : P0		D				
Convergence and Special Support Program - Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Public Infrastructures/Facilities			Convergence and Special Support Program - Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Public Infrastructures/Facilities			
Construction of I Barangay Mudene	-lood Control S g, La Paz, Abra	structure, Coribot,	Construction of I Barangay Mudeng	Flood Control S , La Paz, Abra	tructure, Coribot,	
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	
CW1 – Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure/	₱109,083.67/ l.m.	₱96,500,000.00	CW1 – Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure/	₽418,607.51 / I.m.	₱94,102,968.15	
884.642 l.m.			224.800 l.m.			
EAO	-	₽3,500,000.00	EAO	-	₱3,413,031.85	
Total ₱100,000,000.0				Sub-Total	P97,516,000.00	
				Excess	₽2,484,000.00	
				Contraction of the local division of the loc	P100,000,000.00	

- Also, the huge/massive rock embankment consisting of 26.60% of the project cost contributed to the high unit cost of the project.
- The derived unit cost is based on the approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis and Program of Work with reference to the evaluation made by the Bureau of Construction as per memo dated October 18, 2022. See the attached Cross Section drawing of the project submitted by the District Engineer, and Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimates approved by the Regional Director.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

plens att Da

EUGENIOR, RIPO, M

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED: >

MANUEL ONOAN М. В Secretary

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN2E02557

Form for Modification Request

		A.	GENERAL	in a second second			
1. REGION2. DEOCordillera AdministrativeAbra District ERegion			Engineering Office	e DISTRI	EGISLATIVE STRICT ra Lone District		
B. OR	IGINAL PRO	IECT	C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT				
4. UACS (Unified 300219100031		ucture as defined	in GAA)				
5. Project Id P00639322LZ							
6. Project Cate Convergence and		t Program					
7. Sub-Program Sustainable Infrasti Infrastructures/Fac	ructure Projects A	lleviating Gaps (SI	PAG) - Flood Mitigatic	on Structures protect	ting Public		
8. Operating Un Central Office	nit		18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DBM approval) Central Office				
9. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)			19. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)				
Component ID	Type of Wor	ĸ	Component ID	Type of Work			
EAO			EAO				
CW 1	Construction Mitigation Str		CW 1	Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure			
10. PROJECT D GAA) Construction of F Barangay Muden	lood Control St		20. PROJECT DE Construction of Flo Barangay Mudeng,	od Control Structu			
11. ALLOTMEN 100,000	T (P'000) (as r	ecorded in GAA)	21. REVISED ESTIMATED CO (P'000) (Equal to than GAA allotment 100,000	ST from Fi office)			
12. PHYSICAL Components below		Details for all	23. PHYSICAL T	ARGET (Enter Del	ails for all Component		
Component ID	Target		Component ID	Target	Target Unit		
EAO			EAO				
CW 1	884.642	Lineal Meters (Im)	CW 1	224.80	Lineal Meters (Im)		
13. UNIT COST below)	(Enter Details fo	r all Components	24. UNIT COST	Enter Details for all	Components below)		
Component ID	Component Cost (P'000)	Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit)	Component ID	Component Cost (P'000)	Target Unit Cos (P'000/Target Unit		

Form for Modification Request

EAO	3,500			EAO	3	,413.03185		
CW 1	96,50	0	109.08367	CW 1	9	4,102.96815	418.60750	
				Excess 2,48		,484		
14. PRO	JECT WORK I	LOCATIO	PN	strict accor	dance with	DO 65 Series 20	(Must be defined in 14. Also complete rojects under OO-	
Start X	120.632368	End X	120.631295	Start X	120.6323	368 End X	120.631295	
Start Y	17.636356	End Y	17.638766	Start Y	17.63635	56 End Y	17.638766	
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) Choose an item.				26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) Choose an item.				
Implemen	LEMENTING (e original j		Office of th	e proposed	revised project)	cord the Implementin	
Abra Dist	rict Engineerin	g Office	/	Abra District Engineering Office				
17. PRO (PIP)	JECT IMPLEM	IENTATI	ON PLAN	28. PROJ	ECT IMPL	EMENTATION	N PLAN (PIP)	
			ed End Date ry 13, 2023	Planned Start Date August 1, 2022			ed End Date y 13, 2023	
				29. OVER	LAP?	30. UN ⊠ NO	DER WARRANTY?	
		D.	ATTACHMEN	NTS & JUS	TIFICATI	IONS		
31. PRO	JECT IMPACT		SIS ATTACHE	D? (For Flood	l Control Pro	jects)		
	LI YES							

- The increase in unit cost which resulted to the decrease in the physical target is due to the usage of a reinforced concrete dike type flood mitigation structure with steel sheet piles consisting of 63.83% of the project direct cost. The steel sheet piles were necessary to prevent scouring and possible failure along the foundation of the proposed mitigation and ensure over-all stability of the project area.
- Also, the huge/massive rock embankment consisting of 26.60% of the project cost contributed to the high unit cost of the project.
- The derived unit cost is based on the approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis and Program of Work with reference to the evaluation made by the Bureau of Construction as per memo dated October 18, 2022.
- See attached Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimates approved by the Regional Director.

33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED

□NO ⊠YES

34. A MAP OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED

Form for Modification Request

	35. PI	REPARED B	Y:
Name:	MELGIE JONES D. JAVIER	Position:	ENGINEER II
Office:	Abra District Engineering Office	Date:	
36. REVIE	WED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If	38. R	EVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name:	CHONA LUISA A. RAMOS	Name:	ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN
Position:	Chief, Planning and Design Section	Position:	chief, Planning and Design Division
Date:		Date:	
	COMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)	39. REC	OMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name:	JOSELITO T. ARAO	Name:	KHADARFY D. TANGGOL
Position:	District Engineer	Position:	Regional Director
Date:		Date:	

UACS (Unified Acc	ount (Code Structure	e as defined in GAA)				
3002191000310	000						
Project Id P00639322LZ							
		40. DPV	VH OFFICE OF TH	IE UNDERSECRETAI	RIES FOR OP	ERATIONS	USE ONLY
Category of Modification Category (choose one) Category Adjustme Modificat			 Category B Category C Category D Adjustment Modification 	 A – Typographical Errors B – Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget C – Change in Location D – Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval) nt – Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS on does not comply with DBM Categories ation 			
Primary Reason	for R	equest (bas	sed on Category	of Modification): (d	hoose one)		
Category A		Category	В	Category C	Categor	y D	Adjustment (Must be no change to target or GAA line item)
error on Project Wor Description Char Project Iimit Description needs items removed Char		Work Chang limits, or dec	ange in station I No such its, due to increase City/Mun decrease in budget ange in Physical		requi chang	ge in (IO), ring a ge in the	 Typographical error on Project Component Description Typographical error on other fields not included in, or not consistent with GAA Move funds between Project Components Add/delete Project Components Change of Itemized Project Component: Various Description Location Amount Target
		Rev	viewed by Off	ice of the Under	secretary	for Opera	ations
Name:	Er	ngr. ANTQ	NIO V/SOBRE	VIÑAS, JR.			
Signature		/	12				
Position: Date:	P	Project Mar					
			41. DPWH	PLANNING SERVIC	E OFFICE US	E ONLY	
Category of Modification (choose one)			 A – Typographical Errors B – Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget C – Change in Location D – Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval) t – Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS In does not comply with DBM Categories 				
			Rev	viewed by Plann	ing Servic	e	
Name:		Anna Andrea M. Noche Name: Peter Paul R. Cortez					ortez
Signature		Ambra Signature: br Stala					2/
Position:	c	CAR - Regio	onal Coordinate	or Position	n: OIC-C	hief of Pro	ramming Division
Date:		12/10	19502	Date:			